

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

C I V I L A P P E A L N O (s) . 6 7 4 9 O F 2 0 0 1

S R I N I V A S U

Appellant (s)

V E R S U S

M.V. K R I S H N A M U R T H Y

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/ 1 1 / 2 0 0 7 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E A.K. MATHU R

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E M A R K A N D E Y K A T J U

For Appellant(s) Mr. G.V. Chandras he k a r, Adv.
Mr. P. P . Singh, Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Pr atibha M. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Shar m a , Adv.
Mr. Sumeet Bhatia, Adv.
Ms. Surbhi Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

After the hearing was concluded and judgment reserved, upo

n a

mention being made by both the learned counsel the matter is taken up.

efore

Both the learned counsel submit that the parties have practically
agreed on some terms, i.e., the appellant will pay to the respondent a sum of
Rs. 1 6 , 8 0 , 0 0 0 / - (Rupees Sixteen Lakh s Eighty Thousand only) on or b

mit

31st July, 20 0 8 in full and final settlement. Both the learned counsel sub

that they will file compromi se deed in the above terms before the Court and
therefore pray for some time.

As prayed, put up after four weeks.

n)

(Ajay Kr. Jai n)

(Vijay Dhawa

er

Court Master

Court Mast