

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6749 OF 2001

SRINIVASU

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M.V. KRISHNAMURTHY

Respondent(s)

IA No .2 (Appln.(s) for compromise)

Date: 11/02/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s) Mr. G.V. Chandrashekar, Adv.  
Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pratibha M. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Sumeet Bhatia, Adv.  
Ms. Surbhi Mehta, Adv.  
Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order. No order as to  
costs.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6749 OF 2001

Srinivasu

.... Appellant

Versus

M.V. Krishnamurthy

.... Respondent

ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Learned counsel for the parties submit that the matter has been  
compromised between the parties and terms of settlement have been filed on record.

Learned counsel for the appellant has paid a sum of Rs.4,00,000/- to the  
counsel for the respondent in Court today and submits that the balance amount shall  
be paid by the appellant to the respondent in terms of the settlement.

The civil appeal is disposed of in terms of the settlement arrived at  
between the parties. The terms of compromise shall form part of order of this Court.  
Appeal disposed of. No order as to costs.

....J.

(A.K. MATHUR)

.....

....J.

(MARKANDEY KATJU)

.....

New Delhi  
February 11, 2008